Δν-	TENTS ONLY				P	ATENTS ONLY		
- ^	TO 1			ATEN				
	102603344 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an inte		2. Name ar	nd Address	s of Party(ies) receiv	ing an interest:		
	Fu-sheng Wang Kojiro Hirai	11.1.03	Name: Internal Add Street Addre City: State/Zip:		Sysmex Corporation 1-5-1, Wakinohama Chuo-ku Kobe, Hyogo 651-0073, Ja	-kaigandori		
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional na	ame(s) and	d addresses attached	d? □ Yes ⊠ No		
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment	☐ Change of Name	Other:			300		
	Security Agreement	☐ Merger				J.s. F		
	Execution Date: <u>Fu-Sheng Wang - 4</u> , Kojiro Hirai - 4/22/20					13 (
4.	Application number(s) or patent num		t attached?] Yes 🛛 N	0	178		
	If this document is being filed together	er with a re-issue applic	ation, the exec	cution date	of the application is	:		
A.		04463 Date Additional numbers atta						
5.	Name and address of party to whom	correspondence			ons and patents invol	ved: <u>1</u>		
	concerning document should be mai BRINKS HOFER GILSO		7. Total fee (41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610				e charged to Deposit	t Account No.		
	(312)321-4200		23-19	925	any deficiencies in fe			
		DO NOT USE 1	overp		Deposit Account No			
9. \	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.			and correc	t and any attached co	opy is a true		
	Topy of the original document.	,	/					
,	<u>Tadahi Horie, Reg. No. 40,437</u> Name of Person Signing	Dalah.	their nature	 		11/ <u>7/20</u> 13		
)	Sigi	phoet etterber	onto and	dogument: 7	Dale		
1/17/	2003 ECOOPER 00000167 10704463	pages including cover s	meet, attachm	enis, and	aocument: <u>/</u>			
1 FC:	8021 40.00 DP							
	1							

WHEREAS, I, Kojiro Hirai, ("the Assignor"), jointly with Berend Houwen, Yukio Tsujino, Takashi Morikawa, Yoshiro Ikeuchi, Yukio Hamaguchi and Fu-sheng Wang, made the invention described in United States patent application Serial Number 08/829,239 filed on March 28, 1997 ("the '239 patent application"), to which United States Patent No. 5,830,701 issued on November 3, 1998 ("the '701 patent");

WHEREAS, despite the fact that the Assignor made the invention jointly with the other inventors, the Assignor was not named as an inventor in the '239 patent application through error that arouse without any deceptive intention on the Assignor's part. Due to this error, the Assignor is not listed as an inventor on the face of the '701 patent.

WHEREAS, if correctly named as a co-inventor, the Assignor would have assigned his entire rights, title and interests in and to the invention identified above and the '239 patent application before the filing date thereof to Sysmex Corporation ("the Assignee"), the assignee of the '239 patent application, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Japan, having a place of business at 1-5-1, Wakinohama-kaigandori, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 651-0073, Japan;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to retroactively acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and all patent applications and patents, including reissue patents, which may issue for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor executes this Assignment effective *nunc* pro tunc as of March 28, 1997. By signing this Assignment, the Assignor agrees as follows:

1. The Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and

1

- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the '239 patent application; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications, including reissue patent applications, that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that in exchange for the Assignor's execution of this Assignment, the Assignee will take necessary steps at the Assignee's cost to correct the inventorship of the '701 patent, which steps may include requesting reissue of said patent, and that the Assignor will assist the Assignor in carrying out the steps for correction of the inventorship, and execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be request by the Assignee for the purpose.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:

April 22/2003

Kojiro Hirai

WITNESSED:

DATE:

DATE: April 23/20

Masakaya Jakahashi

WHEREAS, I, Fu-sheng Wang, ("the Assignor"), jointly with Berend Houwen, Yukio Tsujino, Takashi Morikawa, Yoshiro Ikeuchi, Yukio Hamaguchi and Kojiro Hirai, made the invention described in United States patent application Serial Number 08/829,239 filed on March 28, 1997 ("the '239 patent application"), to which United States Patent No. 5,830,701 issued on November 3, 1998 ("the '701 patent");

WHEREAS, despite the fact that the Assignor made the invention jointly with the other inventors, the Assignor was not named as an inventor in the '239 patent application through error that arouse without any deceptive intention on the Assignor's part. Due to this error, the Assignor is not listed as an inventor on the face of the '701 patent.

WHEREAS, if correctly named as a co-inventor, the Assignor would have assigned his entire rights, title and interests in and to the invention identified above and the '239 patent application before the filing date thereof to Sysmex Corporation ("the Assignee"), the assignee of the '239 patent application, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Japan, having a place of business at 1-5-1, Wakinohama-kaigandori, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 651-0073, Japan;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to retroactively acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and all patent applications and patents, including reissue patents, which may issue for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor executes this Assignment effective *nunc pro tunc* as of March 28, 1997. By signing this Assignment, the Assignor agrees as follows:

1. The Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and

1

- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the '239 patent application; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications, including reissue patent applications, that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that in exchange for the Assignor's execution of this Assignment, the Assignee will take necessary steps at the Assignee's cost to correct the inventorship of the '701 patent, which steps may include requesting reissue of said patent, and that the Assignor will assist the Assignor in carrying out the steps for correction of the inventorship, and execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be request by the Assignee for the purpose.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:	4-3-	03			· · ·
			•	Fu-sheng Wang	
STATE OF 'TIL	lbore .				
STATE OF L) ss.				
COUNTY OF L	ake j				
whose name is su person and ackno free and voluntary IN	, a Notary Pub at Fu-sheng Wang, ubscribed to the fore wledged that he sign y act for the uses and WITNESS WHERE	personally kegoing instrurted, sealed and purposes the	nown to ment, appeared delivered erein set fort	e to be the sa red before me the said instrui h.	me person this day in ment as his
this 25 day of	~~~~~				
LAURA L. L NOTARY PUBLIC ST. My Commission Exp	ORENZ ATE OF ILLINOIS		Auto Notary Publ	A de	mz
My Commission	Expires:				

WHEREAS, I, Kojiro Hirai, ("the Assignor"), jointly with Berend Houwen, Yukio Tsujino, Takashi Morikawa, Yoshiro Ikeuchi, Yukio Hamaguchi and Fu-sheng Wang, made the invention described in United States patent application Serial Number 08/829,239 filed on March 28, 1997 ("the '239 patent application"), to which United States Patent No. 5,830,701 issued on November 3, 1998 ("the '701 patent");

WHEREAS, despite the fact that the Assignor made the invention jointly with the other inventors, the Assignor was not named as an inventor in the '239 patent application through error that arouse without any deceptive intention on the Assignor's part. Due to this error, the Assignor is not listed as an inventor on the face of the '701 patent.

WHEREAS, if correctly named as a co-inventor, the Assignor would have assigned his entire rights, title and interests in and to the invention identified above and the '239 patent application before the filing date thereof to Sysmex Corporation ("the Assignee"), the assignee of the '239 patent application, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Japan, having a place of business at 1-5-1, Wakinohama-kaigandori, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 651-0073, Japan;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to retroactively acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and all patent applications and patents, including reissue patents, which may issue for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor executes this Assignment effective *nunc* pro tunc as of March 28, 1997. By signing this Assignment, the Assignor agrees as follows:

1. The Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and

1

- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the '239 patent application; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications, including reissue patent applications, that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that in exchange for the Assignor's execution of this Assignment, the Assignee will take necessary steps at the Assignee's cost to correct the inventorship of the '701 patent, which steps may include requesting reissue of said patent, and that the Assignor will assist the Assignor in carrying out the steps for correction of the inventorship, and execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be request by the Assignee for the purpose.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:

WITNESSED:

DATE:

DATE:

April 23/2003 Record Takahashi

April 23/2003 Masakayu Jakahashi

WHEREAS, I, Fu-sheng Wang, ("the Assignor"), jointly with Berend Houwen, Yukio Tsujino, Takashi Morikawa, Yoshiro Ikeuchi, Yukio Hamaguchi and Kojiro Hirai, made the invention described in United States patent application Serial Number 08/829,239 filed on March 28, 1997 ("the '239 patent application"), to which United States Patent No. 5,830,701 issued on November 3, 1998 ("the '701 patent");

WHEREAS, despite the fact that the Assignor made the invention jointly with the other inventors, the Assignor was not named as an inventor in the '239 patent application through error that arouse without any deceptive intention on the Assignor's part. Due to this error, the Assignor is not listed as an inventor on the face of the '701 patent.

WHEREAS, if correctly named as a co-inventor, the Assignor would have assigned his entire rights, title and interests in and to the invention identified above and the '239 patent application before the filing date thereof to Sysmex Corporation ("the Assignee"), the assignee of the '239 patent application, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Japan, having a place of business at 1-5-1, Wakinohama-kaigandori, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 651-0073, Japan;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to retroactively acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and all patent applications and patents, including reissue patents, which may issue for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor executes this Assignment effective *nunc* pro tunc as of March 28, 1997. By signing this Assignment, the Assignor agrees as follows:

1. The Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and

- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the '239 patent application; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications, including reissue patent applications, that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that in exchange for the Assignor's execution of this Assignment, the Assignee will take necessary steps at the Assignee's cost to correct the inventorship of the '701 patent, which steps may include requesting reissue of said patent, and that the Assignor will assist the Assignor in carrying out the steps for correction of the inventorship, and execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be request by the Assignee for the purpose.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

2

DATED:	4-29-0	> 3	T		
			Fu	ı-sheng Wang	
STATE OF Ill					
COUNTY OF L	oke) ss.				
whose name is su person and acknow free and voluntary	, a Notary Publat Fu-sheng Wang, publicated to the foregoing when the signer act for the uses and WITNESS WHEREO April, 20	personally kno going instrume ed, sealed and o purposes there	own to me to the street the delivered the in set forth.	to be the same I before me this e said instrume	e person is day in ent as his
"OFFICIAL LAURA L. LO NOTARY PUBLIC STA My Commission Exp	ORENZ TE OF ILLINOIS	No	Muso Public	Lan	' <u>Z</u>

3

My Commission Expires:

WHEREAS, I, Kojiro Hirai, ("the Assignor"), jointly with Berend Houwen, Yukio Tsujino, Takashi Morikawa, Yoshiro Ikeuchi, Yukio Hamaguchi and Fu-sheng Wang, made the invention described in United States patent application Serial Number 08/829,239 filed on March 28, 1997 ("the '239 patent application"), to which United States Patent No. 5,830,701 issued on November 3, 1998 ("the '701 patent");

WHEREAS, despite the fact that the Assignor made the invention jointly with the other inventors, the Assignor was not named as an inventor in the '239 patent application through error that arouse without any deceptive intention on the Assignor's part. Due to this error, the Assignor is not listed as an inventor on the face of the '701 patent.

WHEREAS, if correctly named as a co-inventor, the Assignor would have assigned his entire rights, title and interests in and to the invention identified above and the '239 patent application before the filing date thereof to Sysmex Corporation ("the Assignee"), the assignee of the '239 patent application, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Japan, having a place of business at 1-5-1, Wakinohama-kaigandori, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 651-0073, Japan;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to retroactively acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and all patent applications and patents, including reissue patents, which may issue for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor executes this Assignment effective *nunc* pro tunc as of March 28, 1997. By signing this Assignment, the Assignor agrees as follows:

1. The Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and

1

- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the '239 patent application; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications, including reissue patent applications, that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that in exchange for the Assignor's execution of this Assignment, the Assignee will take necessary steps at the Assignee's cost to correct the inventorship of the '701 patent, which steps may include requesting reissue of said patent, and that the Assignor will assist the Assignor in carrying out the steps for correction of the inventorship, and execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be request by the Assignee for the purpose.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

DATED:

April 22/2003

Kojiro Hirai

WITNESSED:

DATE:

DATE: April 23/2003

Masakazu Zakahahi

WHEREAS, I, Fu-sheng Wang, ("the Assignor"), jointly with Berend Houwen, Yukio Tsujino, Takashi Morikawa, Yoshiro Ikeuchi, Yukio Hamaguchi and Kojiro Hirai, made the invention described in United States patent application Serial Number 08/829,239 filed on March 28, 1997 ("the '239 patent application"), to which United States Patent No. 5,830,701 issued on November 3, 1998 ("the '701 patent");

WHEREAS, despite the fact that the Assignor made the invention jointly with the other inventors, the Assignor was not named as an inventor in the '239 patent application through error that arouse without any deceptive intention on the Assignor's part. Due to this error, the Assignor is not listed as an inventor on the face of the '701 patent.

WHEREAS, if correctly named as a co-inventor, the Assignor would have assigned his entire rights, title and interests in and to the invention identified above and the '239 patent application before the filing date thereof to Sysmex Corporation ("the Assignee"), the assignee of the '239 patent application, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Japan, having a place of business at 1-5-1, Wakinohama-kaigandori, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 651-0073, Japan;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to retroactively acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and all patent applications and patents, including reissue patents, which may issue for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor executes this Assignment effective *nunc* pro tunc as of March 28, 1997. By signing this Assignment, the Assignor agrees as follows:

1. The Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention identified above, the '239 patent application and the '701 patent, and

- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the '239 patent application; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications, including reissue patent applications, that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that in exchange for the Assignor's execution of this Assignment, the Assignee will take necessary steps at the Assignee's cost to correct the inventorship of the '701 patent, which steps may include requesting reissue of said patent, and that the Assignor will assist the Assignor in carrying out the steps for correction of the inventorship, and execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be request by the Assignee for the purpose.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

4-4-03 DATED: Fu-sheng Wang STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Lake , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Fu-sheng Wang, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 25 day of April, 20 "OFFICIAL SEAL" LAURA L. LORENZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 12/05/2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

3

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/07/2003